

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/198/2025
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
M/S VINOD KHANNAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date: February 26, 2026.

Appearance:-

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. R. N. Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Sariful Haque, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Ghose, Adv.

...for award-holder.

The Court:- Affidavit of service is taken on record.

It indicates that the award-debtor had been served.

Despite service, none appears for award-debtors.

This Court vide order dated 15th January, 2026 directed the award debtors to file their affidavits of assets disclosing full particulars of all movable and immovable properties.

Since no affidavit of assets has been filed and despite service the award-debtors have failed to appear before this Court, let warrants of arrest be issued against the award-debtor Nos. 2 and 3.

Requisites to be deposited by the award-holder at once.

The Officer-in-charge/Inspector-in-charge of the concerned police station, as well as the Superintendent of Police having territorial jurisdiction over the said area, are directed to ensure due execution and implementation of the said warrant in accordance with law.

Let this matter be listed after eight weeks.

Deputy Sheriff shall file a report on the next date.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R. D. Barua